Amounts in millions of dollars On-balance sheet Off-balance sheet Total exposures

Securitisation facility type

Liquidity support facilities - 341 341

Credit enhancements - 14 14

Redraw facilities - 36 36

Derivative facilities 42 - 42

Holding of securities 12,763 - 12,763

Total securitisation exposures 12,805 391 13,196

ING Pillar 3 – December 2021

37

APS 330 Table 12l (i) - Banking book exposure by risk weight band

December 2021 June 2021

Amounts in millions of dollars Securitisation exposures subject to SFA

Risk weight band
Gross Credit

Exposure

Risk Weighted

Assets

Gross Credit

Exposure

Risk Weighted

Assets

=<20% 42 6 - -

>20%–50% - - - -

>50%–100% - - - -

>100%–150% - - - -

>150%–650% - - - -

>650%–<1250% - - - -

Total 42 6 - -

APS 330 Table 12l (ii) - Banking book securitisation exposure deducted from common equity Tier 1 capital

December 2021 June 2021

Amounts in millions of dollars

Underlying asset

Credit enhancements 8 8

Total 8 8

ING Pillar 3 – December 2021

38

Market risk

APS 330 Table 17b - Interest rate risk in the banking book

Change in economic value December 2021 June 2021

Amounts in millions of dollars

+200 basis point shock 404 356

-200 basis point shock (404) (356)

Regulatory RWA December 2021 June 2021

Amounts in millions of dollars

Interest rate risk in the banking book 4,061 1,167

Change in economic value is measured as the impact a parallel shock would have to the NPV of the Bank’s balance

sheet, while regulatory RWA is measured as the sum of the Bank’s HVaR exposure, any optionality risk implicit in

customer products, as well as the embedded gain (or loss) of the banking book.

ING Pillar 3 – December 2021

39

Liquidity risk

APS 330 Table 20 - Liquidity coverage ratio

IBAL manages its LCR position daily, with a Board-approved buffer above the regulatory limit of 100%.

   December 2021

Amounts in millions of dollars

Total

unweighted value